City of Ironwood 213 S. Marquette St. Ironwood, MI 49938



Phone: (906) 932-5050 Fax: (906) 932-5745 www.ironwoodmi.gov

Date: March 13, 2023

Andrew Digiorgio, Public Safety Director City of Ironwood Public Safety 123 W. McLeod Avenue Ironwood, MI 49938

Dear Director Digiorgio,

Kindly treat this letter as the City of Ironwood Mayor's support for Ironwood Public Safety's funding request for a new Fire Truck for Ironwood Public Safety and Fire Department.

Fire safety and emergency response are the cornerstone of creating a safe and secure community for residents and visitors alike. Ironwood and all of Gogebic County face challenges with aging commercial and residential buildings. Many of these buildings are no longer code compliant and have an increased fire danger as a result. Having modernized fire response equipment is mandatory for our region. The purchase of this new fire truck will be a huge step in the direction of protecting our community and our citizens. The City of Ironwood City Commission has made the acquisition of a new Fire Truck one of their primary goals.

Thank you for this opportunity to provide a support letter for Ironwood Public Safety on their search for funding opportunities to purchase a new fire truck.

Sincerely

Kim Corcoran, Mayor City of Ironwood







Paul Anderson, City Manager City of Ironwood 213 S. Marquette Street Ironwood, MI 49938

Dear Mr. Anderson,

Kindly treat this letter as Xcel Energy's strong support for the City of Ironwood's to receive funding for a new fire truck for the Ironwood Public Safety and Fire Department.

Fire safety and emergency response are the cornerstone of creating a safe and secure community for residents and visitors alike. Ironwood, like many communities in Gogebic County, faces challenges with aging buildings that could be more susceptible to the risk for fire dangers. Having modern fire response equipment is a necessity in these areas and would be a huge step to protect our community and citizens.

Thank you for this opportunity to provide a support letter for the City of Ironwood on their search for funding opportunities to purchase a new fire truck.

Sincerely,

Ken Disher Manager, Community Service Northern Wisconsin / Michigan's Upper Peninsula



## 411 S. Sophie, Bessemer, MI 49911

- Clerk: (906) 667-0333
- Manager: (906) 663-4311
- Fax: (906) 667-0467
- Michigan Relay TDD: 1-800-649-3777

Paul Anderson, City Manager City of Ironwood 213 S. Marguette Street Ironwood, MI 49938

Dear Mr. Anderson,

Kindly treat this letter as City of Bessemer's support for the City of Ironwood's funding request for a new Fire Truck for Ironwood Public Safety and Fire Department.

Fire safety and emergency response are the cornerstone of creating a safe and secure community for residents and visitors alike. Ironwood and all of Gogebic County face challenges with aging commercial and residential buildings. Many of these buildings are no longer code compliant and have an increased fire danger as a result. Having modernized fire response equipment is mandatory for our region. The purchase of this new fire truck will be a huge step in the direction of protecting our community and our citizens.

Thank you for this opportunity to provide a support letter for the City of Ironwood on their search for funding opportunities to purchase a new fire truck.

Sincerely, nnifer Adams, City Manager





## Charter Township of Ironwood

N10892 Lake Rd Ironwood, MI 49938 Website: www.Ironwoodtownship.com Phone: (906) 932-5800 Fax: (906) 932-5089 Jay Kangas., Supervisor (906)932-8447 Mary Segalin, Clerk (906) 932-8446 Maria Graser, Treasurer (906) 932-8445

Paul Anderson, City Manager City of Ironwood 213 S. Marquette Street Ironwood, MI 49938

Dear Mr. Anderson,

Kindly treat this letter as Ironwood Charter Township's support for the City of Ironwood's funding request for a new Fire Truck for Ironwood Public Safety and Fire Department.

Fire safety and emergency response are the cornerstone of creating a safe and secure community for residents and visitors alike. Ironwood and all of Gogebic County face challenges with aging commercial and residential buildings. Many of these buildings are no longer code compliant and have an increased fire danger as a result. Having modernized fire response equipment is mandatory for our region. The purchase of this new fire truck will be a huge step in the direction of protecting our community and our citizens.

Thank you for this opportunity to provide a support letter for the City of Ironwood on their search for funding opportunities to purchase a new fire truck.

Sincerely,

av Kangas

Supervisor N10892 Lake Rd Ironwood, MI 49938 (906) 932-8447

The Charter Township of Ironwood is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer. If you wish to file a Civil Rights program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, found online at http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaintfilingcust.html, or at any USDA office. You can also call 866-632-9992 to request the form. Send your completed complaint form or letter by mail to U.S. Department of Agriculture, Director Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410. By fax at (202)690-7442 or email at program.intake@usda.gov